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Membership

Councillor Poddy Clark (Chair)

Councillor Geoffrey Thornton (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Claire Hickson

Councillor Tim McNally

Councillor Adele Morris

Councillor David Noakes

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting

Eleanor Kelly l 4
Acting Chief Executive ‘

Date: Tuesday 17 April 2012
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Order of Business

Item Title Time
No.

1.  INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
2. APOLOGIES

3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items
under consideration at this meeting.



Item No. Title

10.

1.

ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent
business being admitted to the agenda.

MINUTES (Pages 3 - 12)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 13
March 2012.

DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)

COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS / VOLUNTEERING SLOT

e The Tayo Situ Foundation (TSF) - recognising exceptional young
people

e Solace Women’s Aid

e Community Council Fund Jlaunch — Pauline Bonner
(Neighbourhood Coordinator)

BOWEL CANCER UK/ GUY'S CANCER PARTNERS

Claire Stephenson, Bowel Cancer UK

Karen Sorensen, Guy’s Hospital

COMMUNITY SAFETY PRESENTATION

Safer Neighbourhoods Teams (SNT)

PROJECT BANK INFORMATION/OVERVIEW

Zayd Al-Jawar, Section 106 Legal Agreements Manager
FLOODING RISK

John Kissi, Flood Risk Manager

BREAK - OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO CHAT TO
COUNCILLORS AND OFFICERS

Time

7.10pm

7.25pm

7.35pm

7.45pm

7.55pm

8.05pm



Item No. Title

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

APPRENTICESHIPS WITH SOUTHWARK COUNCIL
Ann Cochrane, Organisational Development Business Partner

DICKENS - FACT INTO FICTION

CLEANER GREENER SAFER REVENUE FUND - BOROUGH AND
BANKSIDE (Pages 13 - 18)

Executive Function

Councillors to consider the information contained in the report.

CLEANER GREENER SAFER: FUNDING REALLOCATION (Pages 19 -
21)

Executive Function

Councillors to consider the information contained in the report.
DEVOLVED HIGHWAYS BUDGETS (Pages 22 - 28)

Executive Function

Councillors to consider the information contained in the report.

PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Pages 29 - 31)

This is an opportunity for public questions to be addressed to the chair.

Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any
matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.

Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.

EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS

That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of
business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt
information as defined in paragraphs 1 and 2, Access to Information
Procedure rules of the Constitution.

Time

8.15pm

8.25pm

8.40pm

8.50pm

8.55pm

9.00pm



Item No. Title Time

19. SCHOOL GOVERNORS APPOINTMENTS 9.10pm

Councillors to consider the information set out in the closed agenda pack.

Date: Tuesday 17 April 2012



