

## Borough and Bankside Community Council

Wednesday 25 April 2012
7.00 pm
St George the Martyr, Borough High Street, London SE1 1JD

## Membership

Councillor Poddy Clark (Chair)
Councillor Geoffrey Thornton (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Claire Hickson
Councillor Tim McNally
Councillor Adele Morris
Councillor David Noakes

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting **Eleanor Kelly**Acting Chief Executive

Acting Chief Executive
Date: Tuesday 17 April 2012



## **Order of Business**

Item Title Time No.

- 1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
- 2. APOLOGIES
- 3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting.

Item N	o. Title	Time
4.	ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT	
	The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business being admitted to the agenda.	
5.	MINUTES (Pages 3 - 12)	
	To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 13 March 2012.	
6.	DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)	
7.	COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS / VOLUNTEERING SLOT	7.10pm
	The Tayo Situ Foundation (TSF) - recognising exceptional young people	
	Solace Women's Aid	
	<ul> <li>Community Council Fund launch – Pauline Bonner (Neighbourhood Coordinator)</li> </ul>	
8.	BOWEL CANCER UK / GUY'S CANCER PARTNERS	7.25pm
	Claire Stephenson, Bowel Cancer UK	
	Karen Sorensen, Guy's Hospital	
9.	COMMUNITY SAFETY PRESENTATION	7.35pm
	Safer Neighbourhoods Teams (SNT)	
10.	PROJECT BANK INFORMATION/OVERVIEW	7.45pm
	Zayd Al-Jawar, Section 106 Legal Agreements Manager	
11.	FLOODING RISK	7.55pm
	John Kissi, Flood Risk Manager	
	BREAK - OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO CHAT TO COUNCILLORS AND OFFICERS	8.05pm

Item N	lo. Title	Time
12.	APPRENTICESHIPS WITH SOUTHWARK COUNCIL	8.15pm
	Ann Cochrane, Organisational Development Business Partner	
13.	DICKENS - FACT INTO FICTION	8.25pm
14.	CLEANER GREENER SAFER REVENUE FUND - BOROUGH AND BANKSIDE (Pages 13 - 18)	8.40pm
	Executive Function	
	Councillors to consider the information contained in the report.	
15.	CLEANER GREENER SAFER: FUNDING REALLOCATION (Pages 19 - 21)	8.50pm
	Executive Function	
	Councillors to consider the information contained in the report.	
16.	DEVOLVED HIGHWAYS BUDGETS (Pages 22 - 28)	8.55pm
	Executive Function	
	Councillors to consider the information contained in the report.	
17.	PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Pages 29 - 31)	9.00pm
	This is an opportunity for public questions to be addressed to the chair.	
	Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.	
	Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.	
18.	EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS	
	That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraphs 1 and 2, Access to Information Procedure rules of the Constitution.	

Item No.	Title	Time

## 19. SCHOOL GOVERNORS APPOINTMENTS

9.10pm

Councillors to consider the information set out in the closed agenda pack.

Date: Tuesday 17 April 2012